

<b>ABS</b>		<b>APL – Global Vintners Inc.</b>	Issue Date: Jun 27/25
Doc. Number: QT-SP-625	Title: PR Alias ESP LD LR 14L Specifications		Page 1 of 2
Version #: 1	Authorized By: QA Manager	<i>Danielle Adeyiwola-Spoor</i>	

**PRODUCT NAME:** PR Alias ESP LD LR 14 L

**ITEM #:** G009803

**DESCRIPTION:** Product is a non-alcoholic beverage obtained from pasteurized grape juice blend. Product contains sulphite (allergen).

**KIT INGREDIENTS (ENGLISH):** Grape juice, Grape juice concentrate, Water, Sugars (Sugar, Dried glucose syrup), Grape pomace, Chitosan (Water, Malic acid, Chitosan flake (derived from crustacean [shrimp]), Sulfite [preservative]), Oak, Bentonite, Kieselsol (Water, Silicon dioxide), Diammonium phosphate, Yeast, Tannin, Yeast nutrient, Sulfite (preservative), Potassium sorbate (preservative), Pectinase, Citric acid, Malic acid, Tartaric acid  
Contains: Sulfites, Crustacean (shrimp)

**KIT COMPONENTS:**

- JUICE BLADDER SPECIFICATION:**

Brix	30.6 – 34.2
Acid	0.68 – 0.86 % w/v
Free SO <sub>2</sub>	< 70 ppm
Fill Volume	12.0 L
Pesticides, Lead & Arsenic	Comply with Health Canada and FDA Regulations

- GPack SPECIFICATION:**

Brix	71.0 – 73.0
Total SO <sub>2</sub>	< 500 ppm
Yeast & Mold	< 100 cfu/g
Fill Volume:	2 L
Pesticides, Lead & Arsenic	Comply with Health Canada and FDA regulations

- ADDPACK COMPONENTS:**

Bentonite	30 g
KMS/Sorbate	9.5 g
Kieselsol	12.5 mL x 2
Chitosan	150 mL
EC-1118 yeast	5 g
RC-212 yeast	5 g
Instructions	

- OAK:**

Oak chips Med Blend	45 g
Oak chips Med/Heavy Blend	45 g
Oak cubes American	30 g

- BAG MUSLIN LONG PACKAGED**

- LABELS 30/pack**

<b>ABS</b>		<b>APL – Global Vintners Inc.</b>	Issue Date: Jun 27/25
Doc. Number: QT-SP-625	Title: PR Alias ESP LD LR 14L Specifications		Page 2 of 2
Version #: 1	Authorized By: QA Manager	<i>Danielle Adeyiwola-Spoor</i>	


**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:** Made in Canada from imported and domestic ingredients.

**SHELF LIFE:** 1 year from the day of production

**WHERE IT WILL BE SOLD:** Food establishments

**LABELLING:** Nutritional Facts table and ingredient list

Barcode:

Barcode (Barcode location – Top of the box)	Description
 <p>Brand</p> <p>Wine Style G00XXXX</p> <p>a</p> <p>b 2 0232 c</p> <p>2134002</p> <p>d</p>	<p>a – Manufacturer item number</p> <p>b – Work order number</p> <p>c – Kit number</p> <p>d – Lot number: 21 – Last 2 digits of year 340 – Julian date 02 – Batch number (2<sup>nd</sup> batch of the day)</p>

**INTENDED USE:** Product is further processed by the consumer, via fermentation to create an alcohol containing beverage product.

**STORAGE / DISTRIBUTION:** Clean, dry and cool ambient conditions, out of direct sunlight